		00.0004			
	RECOR U8	-20-2004			
ľ	IL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVI	1 77 1 1 0 0 77			
	nmissioner for Patents Box 1450 7.11 reas	2818566 and Trademark Office:			
	xandria, VA 22313-1450 8.604	to record the difference document(s) of new address(es) ectes.			
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	ο to			
		Andrew S. Torres			
	2. Ming Zhao	n'C			
ĺ		8 ⁴ (6)			
Exe	cution Date: 1. August 6, 2004, 2. August 9, 2004,	N. T == 32			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attactied! Tes 🔯 NO =			
2.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: General Electric Company	Name:			
ĺ	Address: 1 River Road	Address:			
	Schenectady, NY 12345				
	• /				
	Country: USA	Country:			
	Additional name(s) and address(es) att	ached?			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:				
	Assignment Merger	Change of Name Security Agreement			
	Government Interest Assignment Other:	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
<u> </u>					
4.	Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed	together with a new application entitled:			
		or Endothelium-Specific In vivo Transduction.			
	A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:			
	Others on additional sheet(s) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
<u> </u>					
3.	Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):1			
		+ Patent(s):			
	Patrick A. Doody Intellectual Property Department	= Total:			
	Hunton & Williams LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	1900 K Street, N.W.; Suite 1200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109				
	(202) 955-1500 (telephone)	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	(202) 778-2201 (facsimile)	8. Payment Information			
		Deposit Account No.: 50-0206			
		Charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to above Deposit Account			
9.	Signature	to above Deposit recount			
		d .			
1	Patrick A. Doody	- S/13/64			
		Signature Date			
2004	MGETACHE 00000102 10917326	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.: 61765.002015			
8021	1900 nPmber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:			
		4			

WASHINGTON 258996v1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Faisal A. Syud, residing at 13 Brittany Oaks, Clifton, Park, NY 12065 USA, Ming Zhao, residing at 7 Dawson Lane, Clifton, Park, NY 12065 USA, and Andrew S. Torres, residing at 1502 Naple of Ecokout Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065 USA, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, located at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

HEAT SHOCK PROTEIN AS A TARGETING AGENT FOR ENDOTHELIUM-SPECIFIC IN VIVO TRANSDUCTION

Attorney Docket No. 61765.002015 and GE Docket Number 31901,

\boxtimes	signed as of even	date,					
	signed as of		_, or				
	filed on	having	Application	Number			
and any a	nd all applications	for patent and	l patents th	erefrom in a	any and	all count	ries,
including a	ıll divisions, continu	uations, reexar	ninations ar	nd reissues	thereof,	and all rig	ghts
of priority	resulting from the	filing of said L	Inited State	s applicatio	n, and	authorize	and
request ar	ny official whose	duty it is to is	ssue paten	ts, to issue	any pa	atent on	said
inventions	and improvements	resulting there	efrom to sa	id Company	, or its	successor	s or
assigns an	d agree that on re	quest and with	out further	consideratio	n, but a	t the expe	nse
of said Co	ompany, I/we will	communicate	to said Co	mpany or i	ts repre	sentatives	or
nominees	any facts known to	me/us respec	cting said in	ventions ar	nd impro	vements	and
testify in ar	ny legal proceeding	g, sign all lawfu	l papers, ex	cecute all di	visional,	continuat	ion,
reexaminal	tion and reissue	applications,	make all r	ightful oath	s and	generally	do

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015688 FRAME: 0784 everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Inventor 1: Faisal A. Syud
Sahnef Date: August 6, 2004
State of New York SS:
County of Schenetaly
This <u>644</u> day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally came the above named
Farsal A. Syud to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal NOTHING PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK ROLLIEUR B. L. Bullico MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 8000 (Notary Public)
Seal Schenectaby County (Notary Public)
Inventor 2: Ming Zhao
Mineshao Date: 8-9-04
State of New York SS: County of Schenectedy
This 9th day of August, 2001, before me personally came the above named
Ming Zhao to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Monia a Shitti (Notary Public)

Page 2 of 3

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
We Commission Expires February 22, 2006

Inventor 3: Andrew S. Torres
M1.2 Date: 8/9/04
State of New York ss: County of Schenectady
This 9th day of August, 2004, before me personally came the above named
Andrew S. Torres to me personally known as the
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal Mana O Shatul (Notary Public)

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
Why Commission Expires February 22, 2006

RECORDED: 08/13/2004